+1.615.672.8800 • descase.com • +31 (0) 182.24.48.88
The RMF Vacuum Dehydration Units are designated oil purification units
which can be applied directly to various types of machine reservoirs. The
units dehydrate and clean most types of oil such as lubricating, hydraulic,
transformer and switch oils by removing particles, gasses, and water. The
purified oil satisfies the most stringent quality requirements, such as stated
in the ISO 4406.
Vacuum Dehydration Units

30G & 60G series
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
ORDERING CODE
1 VG30
Series
30 - OLU*A, BPU*A
60 - OLU*B, BPU*B
Filter material
G - Glass Fiber
Seal material
B - NBR
V - FPM
Filter Rating
1 - 1 micron
3 - 3 micron
6 - 6 micron
10 - 10 micron
20
18
08
02
_E
N
FILTRATION EFFICIENCY
G1 ß4(c) > 1000
G3 ß5(c) > 1000
G6 ß7(c) > 1000
G10 ß10(c) > 1000
QUALITY ASSURANCE
ISO 3968 ∆p test
ISO 16889 Multi Pass test
PRESURE DROP VS FLOW CHART
30G1
Flow [l/min]
D
iff
er
en
ti
al
 p
re
ss
ur
e
[b
ar
]
0
0 10 20 30 40 50
0,5
1
1,5
2
2,5
3
3,5
4
4,5
45 cSt
100 cSt
200 cSt
320 cSt
500 cSt
30G3
Flow [l/min]